D~

N
S e r P05 2377

ST - LA e a T
j-a-

UNOFFICIAL COPRY ¢

AT RRNIR A R 1y S
B '-2'",!"':1_'

At 29 Ao 59

-

06080637

04080637

This documeait was prepared in
constiltation witicounsel
admitted to practice i the
state in which the propeny

is located by, and after
recording is to be returned to:

Shearman & Sterling

153 East 53rd Street

New York, New York 10022
Attention: Anthony A. Lazzara, Esq.

ASSIGNMENT AND_ASSUXMTZTION AGREEMENT

ok THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated as of the

/57 day of December, 1994 by and between ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION, an @

Ohio corporation ("Assignor™), and GENTEK BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a /7!
3

Delaware corporation ("Assignee”). ~

—— e wea S I 2L e aE e

WHEREAS, by that certain lease, which is more particularly described cn
Schedule 1 hereto (the "Lease™), Assignor leased certain premises described theroin; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a U.S. Assel Purchase
Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1994, as amended by Amendment No. 2 thereto, dated
October 17, 1994 and Amendment No. 3 thereto, dated December /S , 1994 (as amended,
the "Purchase Agreement™); and '

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed 1o assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right,
title and interest in and to the Lease and the leasehold estate created thereby, and Assignee
has agreed to assume the obligations arising thereunder, as more particularly described
below.

85572 cyel
Frapklia Pask, L

BOK 333:<T"



UNOFFICIAL COPY |




- \‘—--

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual
covenants herein contained and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, sets over and transfers to
Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in, fo and under the Lease, together with
any security deposits thereunder znd any and all rights granted to the tenant therein and any
and all options to purchase, rights of first refusal and other rights to acquire the property
demised terein, if any, to have and to hold the same unto Assignee, its successors and
assigns, forever, from and after the date hereof for all the remainder of the term of the
fetting under nic Lease and any and all renewals and extensions, subject to Section 4.15 of

the Purchase Agreeinent, subject, nevertheless to all terms, provisions, covenants and
conditions therein corna@iizd.

2. Assumot:on.  Assignee hereby assumes the performance of and agrees

w0 pay perform and discharge when-due all of the obligations, terms, provisions, covenants
and conditions to be performed on the part of Assignor thereunder first arising or accruing
on or after the date hereof, as thougn /ssignee were the original signatory to the Lease, but

Assignee does not assume any obligations <f Assignor under the Lease incurred or to be
performed prior to the date hereof.

3 Binding Nawre, etc. This Asteement and the obligations of the parties
hereunder shall be binding upon and inure to the beiwiiv of the parties hereto, their respective
successors and assigns, and shall be governed by and ceasirued in accordance with the laws
of the state where the premises are located. This Agreeinent sy not be modified or
amended in any manner other than by a writien agreement signed oy the parties hereto.

2£9080V0

4. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed i sne or more
counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, ‘2ach of which,

when executed, shail be deemed to be an original but all of which when taken vogether shall
constitute one and the same agreement.

855T2Umyel
Fracklin Puk, IL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREGEF, the parties hereto have duly executed this
Agreement as of the day and year first above writlen

ASSIGNOR:

ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION

/'4 4 7:»:»”/9(

Nan\c

de/‘q@ & Wi S~
Title: "Lt i

B e
Tz‘ﬂ eatr DT }(ﬂpr&

NS Nt .bc’éfz*ﬂf“ L/

ASSIGNEE:

o
»
o
T
]
‘{:
°3

GENTEK BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC

Newsy (ALK £ . £AnDEEN
Title:

PresiOem™
Vi
/ {/){
By: 17
Name: [dnie] 73, &cggmnﬂ
Title:  Secpernes/

[

4

57 nyel
Frankiin Park, iL




UNOFFICIAL COPY







UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNFII, COPY

STATEOF [0 Vork
y \/ . /é)f §5.:
COUNTY OF JHWYor

Oc the _\ﬂgy of Decomire’

, 1994, before
me personally came __SANFOF?) YOSOWITZ , {0
be known, who being by me duly sworn, giid_ depose and say that he resides at

1 . Peiuniiend, that he is the Ve, Pregidond™ of
ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, the corporation described in

and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed h15 name thereto by
authority of ie board of directors of said corporation.

W ACARET ANNE BROAD
Fcaaey Puic, Stato of New York
o, 315026601
B i
Commimr e en i 31 ork Courty T4y

-
-
o
e
<
op
G
3




S,
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL OPY

STATE OF (40 VoL )
) ss.:
CcOUNTY oF NiCYor L,

N -
On the \_S__ day of _DecembtV . 1994, before

me personally came DK capra [y , o
be known, who bejng by me du'ly sworn, did’ depose and say that he resides at

9a0 BGrugeweod pry witnen phio WUEH ; that  he is the feg st Mﬁ of
ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, the corporation described in
and which axecuted the foregoing instrument; and that he signed h ] {name thereto by
authority-6€ the board of directors of said corporation.

MAR ANNE BROADDUS

k
Porary m%:.Smo of r:ew Yor

No. 31-502660
VHied in Mew York County
Cﬂ’;‘“"lh Fi::d in Rew York County 'th(f

xphres Apeil 26, ___.__-L—

28908000

557 Unye!
Frankli Park, IL




UNOFFIC|AL COPY

STATE OF Néw Yor& )

) ss.:
COUNTY OF e ek

On thelﬁ ” day of ppﬁém}ff , 1994 before
me personally came MK ©. hanesn)

, 1o
be known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at _S0O
Penfislal PA,. . PHyre@nn, Cf :that heisthe _PRESIOEAT of
GENTEK BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described in and which

executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed b name thereto by authority of the
board of-airsctors of said corporation.

Lyl /#7 %%‘? ¢

3557aycl
Franklin Pack, IL

2£9080V0




5k

€ o Ve
Iy

A vaN wt
L AW R
sl 5 FW":'&;'

T B LIl

3

YO
w4

Ry

W) dodt

%

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4 el %

e et
Woioerd

. La. belg g ...

£




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF 6o ‘rer )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF {}eus Yotk

On the /:57[fi'ay of %Cﬁmbé‘f” , 1994, before
me personally came __[)An 2] 5. TrovgEnpr) , 10
be known, who being Ey me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at o
alSed Bud ., Fnsel Cby  CA that heisthe  SECEETARY  of
GENTEK ‘BULLDING PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described in and which |
executed the foregoing instrument; and that  he signed h  name thereso by authority of the
board of directors of said corporation.

KZ%ﬁéQ; @ﬁ%@m/
Notary Pblic 7, /

L9080V 0

25572nyel
Franklin Pask, 1L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-, -3 -

UNOFFIGIAL COPY

Schedule 1
Lease

Lease, dated July 17, 1992, beiween Corm Associates Limited Partnership
(successor in interest to Curto Reynolds Oelerich Inc.), as Landlord, and Alcan Building
Products, a division of Alcan Aluminum Corporation, as Tenant, and the lease was extended
to May 31, 1996, by letter, dated August 27, 1993, for the property located at 11440 West
Addison Streer, Franklin Park, Illinois.

<
%
&
a

LY

b:l

8557 Yayc!
Franklin Park, 1L




—~*
UNOFFICIAL COPY




